

https://effie.sunbiz.org/scripts/efficov



June 16, 2010

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC.

SUBJECT: SOUTH FLORIDA COATINGS, LLC REF: W10000028368

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H10000139047 Letter Number: 410A00014904

IUN 14 PM 3:5

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

QF

## SOUTH FLORIDA COATINGS, LLC

## ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is

## SOUTH FLORIDA COATINGS, LLC

## Effective date Junel4, 2010

### ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company

is:

Mailing Address: 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 209 Coral Gables, FL 33134

Principal Address: 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 209 Coral Gables, FL 33134

### <u>ARTICLE Щ - REGISTERED AGENT & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNAT</u>

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Abraham Fleites 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 209 Coral Gables, FL 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 308, F.S.

Abraham Clottes

JUN IL PH 3:

ហ

# ARTICLE IV - MANAGER

The name and the Florida street address of the managers or managing member is:

MGR: Abraham Fleites 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 209 Coral Gables, FL 33134

Abraham Fleites

MGR:

Brittany A. Ortiz 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 209 Coral Gables, FL 33134

Brittany A. C

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILED 10 JUN 14 PH 3: 5: SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

JUN-17-2012 SUN 10:37 PM

**2**